WOMEN’S NATIONAL TEAM

2024-2025 ROSTER

ATHLETE

TIME

COMPETITION

CLUB*

*Team Represented in Qualification Swim

COLLEGE

100

FREESTYLE
KATE DOUGLASS
GRETCHEN WALSH
TORRI HUSKE
SIMONE MANUEL
ABBEY WEITZEIL
CATIE DELOOF

TORRI HUSKE
KATE DOUGLASS
GRETCHEN WALSH
SIMONE MANUEL
ABBEY WEITZEIL
RYLEE ERISMAN
ERIKA CONNOLLY

KATIE LEDECKY
CLAIRE WEINSTEIN
PAIGE MADDEN
ERIN GEMMELL
ANNA PEPLOWSKI
SIMONE MANUEL
ALEX SHACKELL

KATIE LEDECKY
PAIGE MADDEN
CLAIRE WEINSTEIN
JILLIAN COX

RACHEL STEGE
MADISON MINTENKO

KATIE LEDECKY
PAIGE MADDEN
KATIE GRIMES
JILLIAN COX
CLAIRE WEINSTEIN
AURORA ROGHAIR

KATIE LEDECKY
KATIE GRIMES
JILLIAN COX
ASHLEY TWICHELL
KATE HURST
AURORA ROGHAIR

23.91
24.06
24.09
24.13
24.26
24.53

52.29
52.56
53.04
53.09
53.56
53.76
53.86

1:54.97
1:55.24
1:56.36
1:56.46
1:56.99
1:57.03
1:57.05

3:58.35
4:02.08
4:04.54
4:06.31
4:07.39
4:07.53

8:11.04
8:13.00
8:21.51
8:22.97
8:23.73
8:28.59

15:30.02
15:57.31
16:07.29
16:08.07
16:09.77
16:09.79

2024 World Aquatics Championships
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Games

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Games

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Southern California Invite - hosted by NOVA
2024 Junior Pan Pacific Championships

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio

2024 Olympic Games

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Games

2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio

2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont
2024 Speedo Summer Championships
2024 Speedo Summer Championships
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Games

2024 Olympic Games

2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Games

2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions
2024 Speedo Summer Championships
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Trials

New York Athletic Club

Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia
Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University
Sun Devil Swimming

California Aquatics

New York Athletic Club

Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University
New York Athletic Club

Nashville Aquatic Club/ University of Virginia
Sun Devil Swimming

California Aquatics

Laker Swim

Tennessee Aquatics

Gator Swim Club

Sandpipers of Nevada

New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.
Nation’s Capital Swim Club / University of Texas
Indiana University

Sun Devil Swimming

Carmel Swim Club

Gator Swim Club

New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.
Sandpipers of Nevada

Longhorn Aquatics

Athens Bulldog Swim Club

Pikes Peak Athletics

Gator Swim Club

New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.
Sandpipers of Nevada

Longhorn Aquatics

Sandpipers of Nevada

Alto Swim Club / Stanford University

Gator Swim Club

Sandpipers of Nevada

Longhorn Aquatics

TAC Titans

Scarlet Aquatics

Alto Swim Club / Stanford University

Virginia, 23
Virginia, ‘25
Stanford, 25
Stanford, ‘19
California, ‘19
Michigan, ‘19

Stanford, ‘25
Virginia, ‘23
Virginia, ‘25
Stanford, ‘19
California, ‘19
Undecided

Tennessee, ‘20

Stanford, 20
ACalifornia, 29
Virginia, 21
Texas, 27
Indiana, ‘25
Stanford, ‘19

ACalifornia, 29

Stanford, 20
Virginia, 21
ACalifornia, 29
Texas, 28
Georgia, 25
AVirginia, 29

Stanford, 20
Virginia, 21
Undecided
Texas, 28
ACalifornia, 29

Stanford, ‘25

Stanford, 20
Undecided
Texas, 28
Duke, ‘11
Texas, 28
Stanford, ‘25

100

BACKSTROKE
REGAN SMITH
KATHARINE BERKOFF
CLAIRE CURZAN
KENNEDY NOBLE
JOSEPHINE FULLER
RHYAN WHITE

REGAN SMITH
PHOEBE BACON
CLAIRE CURZAN
RHYAN WHITE
KENNEDY NOBLE
KATIE GRIMES

57.13
57.83
58.29
58.55
58.79
59.07

2:03.99
2:05.61
2:05.77
2:07.38
2:07.52
2:07.72

2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 World Aquatics Championships
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont
2024 Olympic Games

2024 World Aquatics Championships
2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Trials

Longhorn Aquatics

Wolfpack Elite / Missoula Aquatic Club
TAC Titans

Wolfpack Elite / Phoenix Swim Club

University of Tennessee / NOVA of Virginia Aquatics, Inc.

Wolfpack Elite / Wasatch Front Fish Market

Sun Devil Swimming

University of Wisconsin / Nation’s Capital Swim Club
TAC Titans

Wolfpack Elite

Wolfpack Elite / Phoenix Swim Club

Sandpipers of Nevada

NC State, ‘23
Virginia, 26
NC State, ‘26
Tennessee, ‘25
Alabama, 22

Wisconsin, ‘24
Virginia, 26
Alabama, 22
NC State, 26
Undecided



ATHLETE TIME COMPETITION CLUB*

*Team Represented in Qualification Swim

COLLEGE

BREASTSTROKE

LILLY KING 1:05.43
LYDIA JACOBY 1:05.74
EMMA WEBER 1:06.10
KATE DOUGLASS 1:06.36
KAITLYN DOBLER 1:06.42
KAELYN GRIDLEY 1:06.67

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier

2024 Olympic Trials

2024 Olympic Trials

Unattached / University of Texas

Cavalier Aquatic Club / University of Virginia
New York Athletic Club

The Dolphins Portland Swimming

Duke University

KATE DOUGLASS 2:19.24
LILLY KING 2:21.93
ALEX WALSH 2:22.38
ELLA NELSON 2:23.84
KAELYN GRIDLEY 2:25.82
ISABELLE ODGERS 2:26.59

2024 Olympic Games New York Athletic Club
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials

2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA  Trojan Swim Club / Irvine Novaquatics

Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia
Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia
Duke University

Indiana Swim Club / Greater Evansville Swimming, Inc.

Indiana Swim Club / Greater Evansville Swimming, Inc.

Indiana, ‘19
Texas, ‘26
Virginia, 26
Virginia, 23
UsC, 24
Duke, 26

Virginia, 23
Indiana, ‘19
Virginia, 24
Virginia, 24
Duke, 26
UsC, 23

BUTTERFLY

2024 Olympic Trials
2024 Olympic Trials

Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia

TORRI HUSKE 55.52 Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University

REGAN SMITH
CLAIRE CURZAN
ALEX SHACKELL
ALEX WALSH

I GRETCHEN WALSH 55.18
(=)
(=)
(]

55.62
56.61
56.78
57.59

2024 Olympic Trials
2024 World Aquatics Championships
2024 Olympic Trials
2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Knoxville

Longhorn Aquatics
TAC Titans
Carmel Swim Club

University of Virginia

REGAN SMITH 2:03.84 2024 Olympic Games Longhorn Aquatics

ALEX SHACKELL 2:06.10 2024 Olympic Trials Carmel Swim Club

LINDSAY LOONEY 2:07.03 2024 Olympic Trials Longhorn Aquatics / Sun Devil Aquatics
EMMA STICKLEN 2:07.44 2024 Olympic Trials Longhorn Aquatics

RACHEL KLINKER 2:07.70 2024 World Aquatics Championships California Aquatics

AUDREY DERIVAUX 2:07.70 2024 Futures Championships - Austin Jersey Wahoos

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Virginia, 25
Stanford, ‘25
Virginia, ‘26
ACalifornia, 29

Virginia, 24

ACalifornia, 29
Arizona State, 24
Texas, 24
California, 24
Undecided

KATE DOUGLASS 2:06.79 2024 Olympic Trials New York Athletic Club

ALEX WALSH 2:07.45 2024 Olympic Games Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia
8 TORRI HUSKE 2:08.47 2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University
N REGAN SMITH 2:09.05 2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA Longhorn Aquatics

ISABEL IVEY 2:10.09 2024 Olympic Trials Gator Swim Club / University of Florida

BEATA NELSON 2:10.38 2024 Olympic Trials Unattached / Wisconsin

KATIE GRIMES 4:32.45 2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions Sandpipers of Nevada

EMMA WEYANT 4:34.93 2024 Olympic Games University of Florida / Sarasota YMCA Sharks

LILLA BOGNAR 4:37.86 2024 Olympic Trials Team Greenville

LEAH HAYES 4:39.36 2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont Fox Valley Park District Riptides

LEAH SMITH 4:39.87 2024 Olympic Trials Longhorn Aquatics

LUCY BELL 4:40.79 2024 Olympic Trials Alto Swim Club / Fort Collins Area Swim Team

Virginia, 23
Virginia, 24
Stanford, ‘25
Florida, 24

Wisconsin, ‘20

Undecided
Florida, ‘25
AFlorida, 29
Virginia, 28
Virginia, ‘17
Stanford, 26

OPEN WATER

KATIE GRIMES
MARIAH DENIGAN
CLAIRE WEINSTEIN

2024 Open Water National Championships Sandpipers Of Nevada-CA

2024 Open Water National Championships Indiana University-IN

2024 Open Water National Championships Sandpipers Of Nevada-CA

ASHLEY WALL 2024 Open Water National Championships TAC Titans-NC
BROOKE TRAVIS 2024 Open Water National Championships NC State University-NC
ANNA AULD 2024 Open Water National Championships University of Florida-FL

~
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-~

COMPLETE SELECTION CRITERIA MAY BE FOUND AT USASWIMMING.ORG

Undecided
Indiana, ‘25
ACalifornia, 29
Duke, ‘11

NC State, 24
Florida, ‘25



