## WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM

## 2024-2025 ROSTER



	ATHLETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB*	COLLEGE
	FREESTYLE			*Team Represented in Qualification Swim	
	KATE DOUGLASS	23.91	2024 World Aquatics Championships	New York Athletic Club	Virginia, '23
	GRETCHEN WALSH	24.06	2024 Olympic Trials	Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '25
	TORRI HUSKE	24.09	2024 Olympic Trials	Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
20	SIMONE MANUEL	24.13	2024 Olympic Trials	Sun Devil Swimming	Stanford, '19
	ABBEY WEITZEIL	24.26	2024 Olympic Trials	California Aquatics	California, '19
	CATIE DELOOF	24.53	2024 Olympic Trials	New York Athletic Club	Michigan, '19
	<u></u>	21.55	202 . 0.7р.о		
	TORRI HUSKE	52.29	2024 Olympic Games	Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
	KATE DOUGLASS	52.56	2024 Olympic Trials	New York Athletic Club	Virginia, '23
	GRETCHEN WALSH	53.04	2024 Olympic Games	Nashville Aquatic Club/ University of Virginia	Virginia, '25
100	SIMONE MANUEL	53.09	2024 Olympic Trials	Sun Devil Swimming	Stanford, '19
	ABBEY WEITZEIL	53.56	2024 Southern California Invite - hosted by NOVA	California Aquatics	California, '19
	RYLEE ERISMAN	53.76	2024 Junior Pan Pacific Championships	Laker Swim	Undecided
	ERIKA CONNOLLY	53.86	2024 Olympic Trials	Tennessee Aquatics	Tennessee, '20
	KATIE LEDECKY	1:54.97	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio	Gator Swim Club	Stanford, '20
	CLAIRE WEINSTEIN	1:55.24	2024 Olympic Games	Sandpipers of Nevada	^California, '29
0	PAIGE MADDEN	1:56.36	2024 Olympic Trials	New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.	Virginia, '21
200	ERIN GEMMELL	1:56.46	2024 Olympic Games	Nation's Capital Swim Club / University of Texas	Texas, '27
	ANNA PEPLOWSKI	1:56.99	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio	Indiana University	Indiana, '25
	SIMONE MANUEL	1:57.03	2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA	Sun Devil Swimming	Stanford, '19
	ALEX SHACKELL	1:57.05	2024 Olympic Trials	Carmel Swim Club	^California, '29
	KATIE LEDECKY	3:58.35	2024 Olympic Trials	Gator Swim Club	Stanford, '20
	PAIGE MADDEN	4:02.08	2024 Olympic Trials	New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.	Virginia, '21
400	CLAIRE WEINSTEIN	4:04.54	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont	Sandpipers of Nevada	^California, '29
4	JILLIAN COX	4:06.31	2024 Speedo Summer Championships	Longhorn Aquatics	Texas, '28
	RACHEL STEGE	4:07.39	2024 Speedo Summer Championships	Athens Bulldog Swim Club	Georgia, '25
	MADISON MINTENKO	4:07.53	2024 Olympic Trials	Pikes Peak Athletics	^Virginia, '29
	VATIE LEDECKY	0.44.04	2024 Olympia Carras	Catan Suring Club	Ctf (20
	KATIE LEDECKY PAIGE MADDEN	8:11.04	2024 Olympic Games	Gator Swim Club	Stanford, '20
0	_	8:13.00	2024 Olympic Games	New York Athletic Club / City of Mobile Swim Assoc.	Virginia, '21
800	KATIE GRIMES	8:21.51	2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions	Sandpipers of Nevada	Undecided
	JILLIAN COX	8:22.97	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics	Texas, '28
	CLAIRE WEINSTEIN	8:23.73	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont	Sandpipers of Nevada	^California, '29
	AURORA ROGHAIR	8:28.59	2024 Olympic Trials	Alto Swim Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
	KATIE LEDECKY	15:30.02	2024 Olympic Games	Gator Swim Club	Stanford, '20
	KATIE GRIMES	15:57.31	2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions	Sandpipers of Nevada	Undecided
0	JILLIAN COX	16:07.29	2024 Speedo Summer Championships	Longhorn Aquatics	Texas, '28
1500	ASHLEY TWICHELL	16:08.07	2024 Olympic Trials	TAC Titans	Duke, '11
	KATE HURST	16:09.77	2024 Olympic Trials	Scarlet Aquatics	Texas, '28
	AURORA ROGHAIR	16:09.79	2024 Olympic Trials	Alto Swim Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
			, ,	,	
	<b>BACKSTROKE</b>				
	REGAN SMITH	57.13	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics	-
	KATHARINE BERKOFF	57.83	2024 Olympic Trials	Wolfpack Elite / Missoula Aquatic Club	NC State, '23
100	CLAIRE CURZAN	58.29	2024 World Aquatics Championships	TAC Titans	Virginia, '26
Ħ	KENNEDY NOBLE	58.55	2024 Olympic Trials	Wolfpack Elite / Phoenix Swim Club	NC State, '26
	JOSEPHINE FULLER	58.79	2024 Olympic Trials	University of Tennessee / NOVA of Virginia Aquatics, Inc.	Tennessee, '25
	RHYAN WHITE	59.07	2024 Olympic Trials	Wolfpack Elite / Wasatch Front Fish Market	Alabama, '22
	REGAN SMITH	2:03.99	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont	Sun Devil Swimming	-
	PHOEBE BACON	2:05.61	2024 Olympic Games	University of Wisconsin / Nation's Capital Swim Club	Wisconsin, '24
200	CLAIRE CURZAN	2:05.77	2024 World Aquatics Championships	TAC Titans	Virginia, '26
2	RHYAN WHITE	2:07.38	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont	Wolfpack Elite	Alabama, '22
	KENNEDY NOBLE	2:07.52	2024 Olympic Trials	Wolfpack Elite / Phoenix Swim Club	NC State, '26
	KATIE GRIMES	2:07.72	2024 Olympic Trials	Sandpipers of Nevada	Undecided
_					

ATHI	LETE	TIME	COMPETITION	CLUB*	COLLEGE
BRE	ASTSTRO	KE		*Team Represented in Qualification Swim	
LILLY K		1:05.43	2024 Olympic Trials	Indiana Swim Club / Greater Evansville Swimming, Inc.	Indiana, '19
LYDIA .	JACOBY	1:05.74	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio	Unattached / University of Texas	Texas, '26
EMMA	A WEBER	1:06.10	2024 Olympic Trials	Cavalier Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '26
KATE D	OOUGLASS	1:06.36	2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier	New York Athletic Club	Virginia, '23
KAITLY	N DOBLER	1:06.42	2024 Olympic Trials	The Dolphins Portland Swimming	USC, '24
KAELYI	N GRIDLEY	1:06.67	2024 Olympic Trials	Duke University	Duke, '26
KATE D	OOUGLASS	2:19.24	2024 Olympic Games	New York Athletic Club	Virginia, '23
LILLY K	(ING	2:21.93	2024 Olympic Trials	Indiana Swim Club / Greater Evansville Swimming, Inc.	Indiana, '19
ALEX V	WALSH	2:22.38	2024 Olympic Trials	Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '24
ELLA N	IELSON	2:23.84	2024 Olympic Trials	Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '24
KAELYI	N GRIDLEY	2:25.82	2024 Olympic Trials	Duke University	Duke, '26
ISABEL	LLE ODGERS	2:26.59	2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA	Trojan Swim Club / Irvine Novaquatics	USC, '23
BUT	TERFLY				
GRETC	CHEN WALSH	55.18	2024 Olympic Trials	Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '25
TORRI	HUSKE	55.52	2024 Olympic Trials	Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
REGAN	N SMITH	55.62	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics	-
CLAIRE	E CURZAN	56.61	2024 World Aquatics Championships	TAC Titans	Virginia, '26
ALEX S	SHACKELL	56.78	2024 Olympic Trials	Carmel Swim Club	^California, '29
ALEX V	WALSH	57.59	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Knoxville	University of Virginia	Virginia, '24
REGAN	N SMITH	2:03.84	2024 Olympic Games	Longhorn Aquatics	_
ALEX S	SHACKELL	2:06.10	2024 Olympic Trials	Carmel Swim Club	^California, '29
LINDS	AY LOONEY	2:07.03	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics / Sun Devil Aquatics	Arizona State, '24
EMMA	STICKLEN	2:07.44	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics	Texas, '24
RACHE	EL KLINKER	2:07.70	2024 World Aquatics Championships	California Aquatics	California, '24
AUDRE	EY DERIVAUX	2:07.70	2024 Futures Championships - Austin	Jersey Wahoos	Undecided
IND	IVIDUAL	MEDLEY			
KATE D	OOUGLASS	2:06.79	2024 Olympic Trials	New York Athletic Club	Virginia, '23
ALEX V	WALSH	2:07.45	2024 Olympic Games	Nashville Aquatic Club / University of Virginia	Virginia, '24
TORRI	HUSKE	2:08.47	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - San Antonio	Arlington Aquatic Club / Stanford University	Stanford, '25
REGAN	N SMITH	2:09.05	2024 CA Speedo Grand Challenge hosted by NOVA	Longhorn Aquatics	-
ISABEL	L IVEY	2:10.09	2024 Olympic Trials	Gator Swim Club / University of Florida	Florida, '24
BEATA	NELSON	2:10.38	2024 Olympic Trials	Unattached / Wisconsin	Wisconsin, '20
KATIE	GRIMES	4:32.45	2024 CA MVN Swim Meet of Champions	Sandpipers of Nevada	Undecided
EMMA	A WEYANT	4:34.93	2024 Olympic Games	University of Florida / Sarasota YMCA Sharks	Florida, '25
LILLA E	BOGNAR	4:37.86	2024 Olympic Trials	Team Greenville	^Florida, '29
LEAH F	HAYES	4:39.36	2024 TYR Pro Swim Series - Westmont	Fox Valley Park District Riptides	Virginia, '28
LEAH S	<b>SMITH</b>	4:39.87	2024 Olympic Trials	Longhorn Aquatics	Virginia, '17
LUCY B	BELL	4:40.79	2024 Olympic Trials	Alto Swim Club / Fort Collins Area Swim Team	Stanford, '26
OPE	N WATER				
	GRIMES		2024 Open Water National Championships	Sandpipers Of Nevada-CA	Undecided
MARIA	AH DENIGAN		2024 Open Water National Championships	Indiana University-IN	Indiana, '25
CLAIRE	E WEINSTEIN		2024 Open Water National Championships	Sandpipers Of Nevada-CA	^California, '29
ASHLE	Y WALL		2024 Open Water National Championships	TAC Titans-NC	Duke, '11
BROOM	KE TRAVIS		2024 Open Water National Championships	NC State University-NC	NC State, '24

